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Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle
=W for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectior.,=0% compared to the white reference (100% for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectior,=1,2% compared to the white reference (100% —
o) y y y y
o 8 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 =} C
> comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, o = 46.0, 101.2, 131.0, 196.6, 306.1, 326.8 comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, ,=41.1, 101.5, 131.8, 196.7, 305.0, 326.7 'g v9)
S5 O 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 10.4, 21.0, 31.7, 42.3, 52.9, 63.5, 74.2, 84.8, 95.4 o=
55 U*Ma hrgh  OIV*ma A1/A2 rgb —> rgb%ya U*Ma hrgh  OV*ma Al/A2 rgb —> rgbiy, U*Ma hrgh  OIV*ma AL/A2 rgb —> rgb%ya U*Ma hrgh  OV*ma Al/A2 rgb —> rgbiy, Q 8
QD =. r00j=R 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.1 0.682 0.318 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 0.0 0.924 1.0  0.392 0.608 0.000 1.000 1.000 r00j=R 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.199 0.593 0.407 1.000 0.0000.000 c’00b=C’210.0 0.0 0.925 1.0  0.396 0.604 0.000 1.000 1.000 ==,
-3 r12j 366 1.0 00 0141 0.129 0.871 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 0.0 0.899 1.0  0.188 0.812 0.000 0.875 1.000 r12j 366 1.0 0.0 012 096 0.04 1.0000.1250.000 c'12b  216.6 0.0 0.899 1.0  0.193 0.807 0.000 0.875 1.000 ow
— —+
QL r25j 439 1.0 0.0 0.047 0.375 0.625 1.0000.2500.000 ¢25b  223.9 0.0 0.872 1.0  0.978 0.022 0.000 0.750 1.000 125] 439 1.0 0.059 0.0 0.532 0.468 1.0000.250 0.000 ¢25b  223.9 0.0 0.873 1.0  0.985 0.015 0.000 0.750 1.000 S =
= o
= o r37) 518 1.0 0.189 0.0 0.492 0.508 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.836 1.0  0.692 0.308 0.000 0.625 1.000 r37j 518 1.0 0271 0.0 0.835 0.165 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.837 1.0  0.699 0.301 0.000 0.625 1.000 —h =
2 = r50j 600 1.0 0.369 0.0  0.048 0.952 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 0.0 0.801 1.0  0.405 0.595 0.000 0.500 1.000 r50j 600 1.0 041 00 0.722 0.278 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 0.0 0.802 1.0  0.412 0.588 0.000 0.500 1.000 9: 6
3 o 162j 68.2 1.0 0511 0.0 0.914 0.086 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 0.0 0.765 1.0  0.119 0.881 0.000 0.375 1.000 162j 68.2 1.0 0535 0.0 0.722 0.278 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 0.0 0.766 1.0  0.126 0.874 0.000 0.375 1.000 S5
175) 761 1.0 0644 0.0 085 015 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b 256.1 0.0 0.72 1.0 076 0.24 0.000 0.250 1.000 175) 761 1.0 0656 0.0 0.753 0.247 1.0000.7500.000 ¢'75b  256.1 0.0 0.721 1.0  0.767 0.233 0.000 0.250 1.000 3 s
o O
=0 187j 834 1.0 0767 0.0 0.861 0.139 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.669 1.0  0.349 0.651 0.000 0.125 1.000 187j 834 1.0 0772 0.0 0.828 0.172 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.669 1.0  0.352 0.648 0.000 0.125 1.000 DN
o < j00g=J 900 1.0 0.886 0.0 0.91 0.09 1.0001.0000.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.614 1.0  0.909 0.091 0.000 0.000 1.000 j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.885 0.0  0.918 0.082 1.000 1.000 0.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.613 1.0  0.907 0.093 0.000 0.000 1.000 g o
? — i12g 96.6 1.0 0.998 0.0  0.017 0.983 0.8751.0000.Q00 bl2m’ 276.6 0.0 0.536 1.0  0.291 0.709 0.125 0.000 1.000 i12g 96.6 1.0 0.994 0.0  0.047 0.953 0.8751.0000.00 bl2m' 276.6 0.0 0.535 1.0 0.28 0.72 0.1250.000 1.000 c =
— 259 1039 0.8621.0 0.0 0.897 0.103 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m" 283.9 0.0 0.448 1.0  0.581 0.419 0.250 0.000 1.000 259 1039 0.8741.0 0.0 0.99 0.0I 0.7501.0000.000 b25m’ 283.9 0.0 0.444 1.0 0.55 0.45 0.2500.000 1.000 = 8
2-5" 379 111.8 0.6471.0 0.0  0.173 0.827 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 0.0 0.342 1.0  0.735 0.265 0.3750.000 1.000 379 111.8 0.6651.0 0.0 0.32 0.68 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 0.0 0.333 1.0  0.668 0.332 0.3750.000 1.000 ® >
_8' ey i50g 120.0 0.3111.0 0.0  0.487 0.513 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 0.0 0.209 1.0  0.671 0.329 0.500 0.000 1.Q00 i50g 120.0 0.3521.0 0.0  0.819 0.181 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 0.0 0.191 1.0  0.53 0.47 0.500 0.000 1.qG0 3 )
S 629 1282 0.0 1.0 0.196 0.436 0.564 0.3751.0000.000 b62m  308.2 0.183 0.0 1.0  0.537/ 0.463 0.625 0.000 1.000 629 1282 0.0 1.0 0.183 0.536 0.464 0.3751.0000.000 b62m"  308.2 0.263 0.0 1.0  0.895 0.105 0.625 0.000 1.000 D =
= E 759 136.1 0.0 1.0 0.424 0.611 0.389 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 0.6270.0 1.0  0.987 0.013 0.750 0.000 1.000 759 136.1 0.0 1.0 042 064 0.36 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 0.6430.0 1.0  0.854 0.146 0.750 0.000 1.000 S5
D i87g 1434 00 10 0623 0013 0987 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 3234 0.88 00 1.0 0.963 0.037 0.8750.000 1.900 i87g 1434 00 10 0623 0018 0982 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 3234 0.8840.0 10 0926 0.074 087500001440 —+ X
(on om
h g00c'=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.774 0.808 0.192 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.978 0.823 0.177 1.000 0.000 1.000 g00c'=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.774 0.807 0.193 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.977 0.814 0.186 1.000 0.000 1.000 =
3 gl2c’ 1566 0.0 1.0 0.864 0.087 0.913 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.889 0.114 0.886 1.000 0.000 0.875 gl2c’ 1566 0.0 1.0 0.864 0.085 0.915 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.889 0.111 0.889 1.000 0.000 0.875 b o) %
_'O D g25¢c’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0903 0.774 0.226 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.763 0.108 0.892 1.000 0.000 0.750 g25¢c’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0903 0.775 0.225 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.764 0.112 0.888 1.000 0.000 0.750 =3
D g37¢’ 1718 0.0 1.0 0935 0.518 0.482 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 3518 1.0 0.0 0.638 0.101 0.899 1.000 0.000 0.625 g37¢’  171.8 0.0 1.0 0935 0.519 0.481 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 3518 1.0 0.0 0.638 0.108 0.892 1.000 0.000 0.625 =N
h 8 g50c’  180.0 0.0 1.0 0.967 0.262 0.738 0.000 1.000 0.500 m'50r ~ 360.0 1.0 0.0 0.528 0.226 0.774 1.000 0.000 0.500 g50c’  180.0 0.0 1.0 0.967 0.263 0.737 0.000 1.000 0.500 m'50r  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.528 0.228 0.772 1.000 0.000 0.500 6 m
o g62c’ 1882 0.0 1.0 0.999 0.006 0.994 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 3682 1.0 0.0 0.435 0.479 0.521 1.000 0.000 0.375 g62c’ 1882 0.0 1.0 0.999 0.008 0.992 0.0001.000 0.625 m'62r 3682 1.0 0.0 0.434 0.469 0.531 1.000 0.000 0.375 =
o 3 g75¢ 1961 0.0 0975 1.0 0.8 0.2 0.0001.0000.750 m75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.351 0.804 0.196 1.000 0.000 0.250 g75¢  196.1 0.0 0.975 1.0  0.803 0.197 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.347 0.778 0.222 1.000 0.000 0.250 o N
3 ; g87¢’  203.4 0.0 095 1.0 0596 0.404 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 1.0 0.0 0.274 0.196 0.804 1.000 0.000 0.125 g87¢’ 2034 0.0 095 1.0 06 04 0.0001.0000.875 m87r 3834 1.0 0.0 0.268 0.143 0.857 1.000 0.000 0.125 =r
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o %2 Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle g 0
= =, for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl,;=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%) = -U
=50 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, o, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 (@] w)]
= E comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, o = 43.3, 101.4, 131.4, 196.6, 305.6, 326.8 comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, , = 38.2, 101.8, 132.5, 196.7, 304.1, 326.6 - T
T o0 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 5.0, 16.3, 27.6, 38.9, 50.2, 61.5, 72.8, 84.1, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaletL* = 17.7, 27.4, 37.1, 46.8, 56.5, 66.3, 76.0, 85.7, 95.4 0
-QQ U*Ma hrgh  OIV*ma A1/A2 rgb —> rgb*ya u*pa hrgh  OV*ma Al/IA2 rgb —> rgb*ya U*Ma hrgh  OIV*ma Al/A2 rgb —> rgb*ya u*pa hrgh  OV*ma Al/A2 rgb —> rgb*ya 6 -~
=X r00j=R 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.205 0.636 0.364 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 0.0 0.924 1.0  0.394 0.606 0.000 1.000 1.000 r00j=R 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.189 0.511 0.489 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 0.0 0.925 1.0 04 0.6  0.000 1.000 1.000 ~ U
wm r12j 366 1.0 0.0 0131 0.051 0.949 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 0.0 0.899 1.0  0.191 0.809 0.000 0.875 1.000 r12j 366 1.0 0.0 0.086 0.688 0.312 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 00 09 1.0  0.197 0.803 0.000 0.875 1.000 (N 0]
O r25j 439 1.0 0.0 0.016 0.125 0.875 1.0000.2500.000 ¢25b  223.9 0.0 0.873 1.0  0.982 0.018 0.000 0.750 1.000 125] 439 1.0 0.156 0.0 0.749 0.251 1.0000.250 0.000 ¢25b  223.9 0.0 0.874 1.0  0.993 0.007 0.000 0.750 1.000 3
iﬁ N r37) 518 1.0 0242 0.0 0.068 0.932 1.0000.37/50.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.837 1.0  0.696 0.304 0.000 0.625 1.000 r37j 51.8 1.0 0.308 0.0 0.538 0.462 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.838 1.0  0.705 0.295 0.000 0.625 1.000 (72}
N = r50j 600 1.0 0.393 0.0  0.856 0.144 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 0.0 0.801 1.0  0.409 0.591 0.000 0.500 1.000 r50j 600 1.0 0.434 0.0 0.528 0.472 1.0000.500 0.000 ¢'50b  240.0 0.0 0.802 1.0  0.418 0.582 0.000 0.500 1.000
© A 162j 68.2 1.0 0524 0.0 0.806 0.194 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b 2482 0.0 0.765 1.0  0.123 0.877 0.000 0.375 1.000 162j 68.2 1.0 0551 0.0 0.593 0.407 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 0.0 0.766 1.0  0.131 0.869 0.000 0.375 1.000
—m 175) 761 1.0 065 00 0.797 0.203 1.0000.7500.000 ¢'75b  256.1 0.0 0.72 1.0 0.764 0.236 0.000 0.250 1.000 175) 761 1.0 0.665 0.0 0.683 0.317 1.0000.7500.000 ¢'75b  256.1 0.0 0.722 1.0  0.773 0.227 0.000 0.250 1.000
8 % r87j 834 1.0 077 00 0.843 0.157 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.669 1.0  0.351 0.649 0.000 0.125 1.000 r87j 834 1.0 0775 0.0 0.802 0.198 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.669 1.0  0.354 0.646 0.000 0.125 1.000 —
- j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.886 0.0  0.914 0.086 1.000 1.000 0.000 b0OOM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.614 1.0  0.909 0.091 0.000 0.000 1.000 j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.884 0.0  0.925 0.075 1.000 1.000 0.000 b0OOM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.613 1.0  0.905 0.095 0.000 0.000 1.000
N
o o i12g 96.6 1.0 0.996 0.0  0.032 0.968 0.8751.0000.Q00 bl2m' 276.6 0.0 0.536 1.0  0.286 0.714 0.125 0.000 1.000 i12g 96.6 1.0 0.991 0.0  0.074 0.926 0.8751.0000.Q0 bl2m' 276.6 0.0 0.533 1.0  0.268 0.732 0.125 0.000 1.000 w
-z 259 1039 0.8681.0 0.0 0.945 0.055 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m’ 283.9 0.0 0.446 1.0  0.566 0.434 0.250 0.000 1.000 259 1039 0.8811.0 0.0 0.048 0.952 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m' 283.9 0.0 0.44 1.0 0.518 0.482 0.250 0.000 1.000
l av) 379 111.8 0.6561.0 0.0  0.249 0.751 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 0.0 0.338 1.0  0.702 0.298 0.375 0.000 1.000 379 111.8 0.6811.0 0.0  0.447 0.553 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 0.0 0.325 1.0 0.6 0.4  0.3750.000 1.000 3
EJ"‘ . i50g 120.0 0.3321.0 0.0  0.659 0.341 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 0.0 0.2 1.0  0.601 0.399 0.500 0.000 1.q30 i50g 120.0 0.3851.0 0.0  0.079 0.921 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 0.0 0.174 1.0  0.389 0.611 0.500 0.000 1.Q00 QO
= 0 629 1282 0.0 1.0 0.189 0.486 0.514 0.3751.0000.000 b62m"  308.2 0.228 0.0 1.0  0.175 0.825 0.625 0.000 1.000 629 1282 0.0 1.0 0.171 0.636 0.364 0.3751.0000.000 b62m"  308.2 0.3140.0 1.0  0.492 0.508 0.625 0.000 1.000 a
O O 759 136.1 0.0 1.0 0.422 0.626 0.374 0.2501.0000.000 b75m" 316.1 0.6350.0 1.0  0.918 0.082 0.750 0.000 1.000 759 136.1 0.0 1.0 0.416 0.669 0.331 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 0.6580.0 1.0  0.737 0.263 0.750 0.000 1.000 =
3 T i87g 1434 00 10 0623 0016 0984 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 3234 0.8820.0 10 0944 0.056 087500001440 i87g 1434 00 10 0622 0023 0977 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 3234 0.8890.0 10 0891 0109 087500001440 5
'('_D'_ ~ g00c’=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.774 0.807 0.193 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.977 0.819 0.181 1.000 0.000 1.000 g00c’=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.774 0.806 0.194 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.976 0.806 0.194 1.000 0.000 1.000 —
=T gl2c’ 1566 0.0 10 0.864 0.086 0.914 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.889 0.112 0.888 1.000 0.000 0.875 gl2c’ 1566 0.0 1.0 0.865 0.083 0.917 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.889 0.109 0.891 1.000 0.000 0.875 o)
?rm g25¢’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0903 0.775 0.225 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.764 0.11 0.89 1.000 0.000 0.750 g25¢’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0903 0.774 0.226 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.765 0.117 0.883 1.000 0.000 0.750 @)
g37¢’  171.8 0.0 1.0 0935 0.519 0.481 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 3518 1.0 0.0 0.638 0.104 0.896 1.000 0.000 0.625 g37¢’  171.8 0.0 1.0 0935 0.519 0.481 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 3518 1.0 0.0 0.639 0.115 0.885 1.000 0.000 0.625 o
g50c’  180.0 0.0 1.0 0.967 0.263 0.737 0.000 1.000 0.500 m'50r  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.528 0.226 0.774 1.000 0.000 0.500 g50c’  180.0 0.0 1.0 0.967 0.265 0.735 0.000 1.000 0.500 m'50r  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.529 0.231 0.769 1.000 0.000 0.500 (¢»)
g62c’  188.2 0.0 1.0 0.999 0.007 0.993 0.0001.000 0.625 m'62r 3682 1.0 0.0 0.434 0.474 0.526 1.000 0.000 0.375 g62c’ 1882 0.0 1.0 0999 0.01 0.99 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 3682 1.0 0.0 0.433 0.461 0.539 1.000 0.000 0.375 11
g75¢  196.1 0.0 0.975 1.0  0.802 0.198 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.349 0.791 0.209 1.000 0.000 0.250 g75¢  196.1 0.0 0.976 1.0  0.805 0.195 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.344 0.755 0.245 1.000 0.000 0.250 3
g87¢’  203.4 0.0 095 1.0 0598 0.402 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 1.0 0.0 0.271 0.168 0.832 1.000 0.000 0.125 g87¢’  203.4 0.0 095 1.0 0.602 0.398 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 1.0 0.0 0.262 0.094 0.906 1.000 0.000 0.125
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